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Iiber Optic Connectors — Type SC

FEATURES:

® Rectangular “'"Push-Pull’” coupling mechanism
o Lightweight, compact plastic housing
® Designed and manufactured to NTT

specifications

® Zirconia ceramic ferrule, Single-mode &

Multimode

APPLICATIONS:
® Subscriber netwarks

® Long and short-haul transmission systems

® Premise networks

® Advanced fiber optic systems

ITT Cannon’s FOSC series is designed and manu-
factured to stringent NTT specifications for Sub-
scriber loop Connectors (SC). This product offers
excellent perfarmance and reliability, light weight,
and unmatched packing density in a convenient
“push-pull” design. The high performance zirconia
ferrule floats within the housing, providing optical
stability through environmental variations and cable
stresses. The connectors are available in both
single mode and multimode configurations, and are
ideally suited for a wide variety of applications.

Specifications

Attenuation

Return Loss

1FOSC

Vibration {JIS C5961 6.1}
10 to 55Hz, 0.75mm peak
24 cycles along 3 axis

Shock (JIS C5961 6.2}
981m/sec2 {100gs)
6 shocks along 3 axis

Durability (JIS C 5961 6.3)

ITTCannon

Single Mode Multimode (50/125)
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Dimenstons are shown m inches {millimaters)

Fot technical assistance, pnce or delvery miformation, call yowr local techmcal sales office o distributor

Dimensions subject to crange.



Fiber Optic Connectors - Type SC

FOSC

Standard Density Housing (SC)
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® Single mode or multimode available 8.0
® Push-Pull coupling mechanism for easy insertion
and removal
® Terminates most industry standard cable designs —
e Uses FOSC-A single port adapter Model Part Number Cable Diameter {mm) SA
FOSC-P2 086-4504-000 ) 079 (2;@_) 087(22) -
FOSC-P3 086'450_5-09(]77“ 110 128L 118 (3.0)
High Density Housing (SC2) )
134
[3.49) 256
2165550 ——————~ 50
i f ]
oA 283
(7201
® Single mode or multimode available
® Manual insertion. Uses FOSC-TR1 for removal
® Terminates most industry standard cable designs )
® Uses FOSC-4A 4-port adapter array Model Part Number Cable Diameter (mm) i SA
@ [asily converts to FOSC-A with addition of cou- FOSC2-P2 086-4506-000 079 (2.0 ) []37”(2"_2) -
pling sleeve FOSC2-P3 086-4507-000 1028 118.3.0)
Zirconia Ferrule i ) o
0038
e 630 {16.0) — 0o 122
313 (7 95) to———m 'Tﬁ?sm‘y (3.10)
| 4 _
_ S ‘ Loa @ .181
o High precision zirconia ceramic 9(-375% 059(4-60)
® Easier to polish than alumina ‘ (1.50)
® More compliant and durable
Singlemode o Ferrule Hole Diameter (um)
Model Part Number (' 1/0 microns)
FOSC-FS3 304-4501-000 123
FOSC-FS4 304-4502-000 124
 FOSCESS 304-4503-000 s
FOSC-FS6 304-4504-000 ] 126 )
B FOSC-FS7 ) 304-4505-000 o
- FOSC-FS8 304-4506-000 128
Multimode o Ferrule Hole Diameter lum)m o
L Model - Part Number {1 1/0 microns)
_ Fostema _desoro0 _n
o FOSC-FMB ) 77_3_044508-[]00 B _126
_Fosc-ems o 304-4509-000 1

Dimensions are shown in inches (millimeters)
Bimensians subject to change

ITT Cannon
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For technical assistance, price or delivery farmaton, call your lacal techmeal sales office ar distributor
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Fiber Optic Connectors — Type SC

Single Port Adapter (SC)

LT

FOSC
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® Rugged zinc alloy construction 20) 709 | 18 (3.0) 071 (1.8)
® Couples FOSC-P2 or FOSC-P3 cannectors (18.0)
Model Part Number Materials o
FOSC-A 127110-0002 Housing: Zinc Alloy
i Sleeve: Phosphor Bronze
4-Port Adapter Array (SC2)
154 e 803 (20.4) -= _(-15203)
39) &%
e — 1 !
606
(15.4)
e ino@sa— L
t

® Lightweight plastic construction Lﬂ mjﬂ% [
® Couples FOSC2-P2 or FOSC2-P3 connectors = (-29:3)

ﬁ L 1

071
(1 8)J
Mol ~ PatNumber Materials )
FOSC2-4A 127110-0003 Housing: Plastic (PBT)
e - Sleeve: Phosphor Bionze
SC-FC Converting Adapter - - S
et 504 (12.80) (1;82%)‘
©.087 (2.20) et |- 354 (9.0)
2 PLACES N 528 ‘
(13.40)
835
21.2)1 ]
591 (15.0) " I J_
i 1_4(373) 138 | || Mg 075 mm Thread

® Rugged zinc alloy construction

@ Couples FOSC-P2 or FOSC-P3 connectors with

NTT standard FC connectors

T’qoling o

Model

Part Number

FOSC-FC-A

1271100004

) Hnrusmg: chrlilloy

Materials

Sleeve: Phosphor Bronze

érimp Tools

SDZ Removal Tool

TTTCannon

“Model
FosC-1cz
FOSC-TC3
* FOSC.TC23
FOSC-TR1

for techmical assistance. pnee or debivery mfoimation, call your local techmcal sales otlice vi distibutas

BT

Part Number
95452108
995 452103

995.4521.034
9954521 031

Connectar T’y'premji

~ FOSCP2/FOSC2P2

FOSC-P3/FOSC2P3
AL
FOSC2P2IFOSL2PS

Dimensions are shown in wches {anllimeters)

Bimensions subject to change.



